PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNME	ENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to c assignment previously reco to ALDRIDGE previously re hereby confirms the Assign	orded to correct las ecorded on Reel 0	st name of Assignor A 29393 Frame 0300. A	ALDGRIDGE	
CONVEYING PARTY	(DATA					
		N	lame		Execution Date	
CLAUDE N ALDRIDGE II					12/03/2012	
JASON C REID					12/03/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	TRELLIE, IN	IC				
Street Address:	8108 High D	rive				
City:						
l	KANSAS					
State/Country:	KANSAS					
Postal Code:	66206					
	66206		 N	lumber		
Postal Code:	66206 RS Total: 1	13692		lumber		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	66206	13692		lumber		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	66206 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA 816412 be sent via US	9392 <i>Mail wi</i>				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	66206 RS Total: 1 Fype : E DATA 816412 <i>be sent via US</i> 816 842	9392 9 <i>Mail wi</i> 2-8600	325 hen the fax attempt is unsuc			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	66206 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA 816412 be sent via US 816 842 Igurley@	9392 5 <i>Mail wi</i> 2-8600 @stinsoi	325 hen the fax attempt is unsuc			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	66206 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA 816412 be sent via US 816 842 Igurley@ e: Lora Gu	9392 5 <i>Mail wl</i> 2-8600 @stinsol urley	325 hen the fax attempt is unsuc			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	66206 RS Total: 1 Fype E DATA 816412 be sent via US 816 842 Igurley(e: Lora Gu 1201 W	29392 5 <i>Mail wi</i> 2-8600 @stinsol urley /alnut St	325 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuc</i> n.com			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	66206 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA 816412 be sent via US 816 842 Igurley(e: Lora Gu 1201 W Stinson	:9392 5 <i>Mail wl</i> 2-8600 @stinsol urley /alnut St	325 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuc</i> n.com treet, Suite 2900			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	66206 RS Total: 1 Fype : E DATA 816412 be sent via US 816 842 Igurley(e: Lora Gu 1201 W Stinson Kansas	:9392 5 <i>Mail wl</i> 2-8600 @stinsol urley /alnut St	325 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuc</i> n.com treet, Suite 2900 on Hecker LLP			

Total Attachments: 6 source=Assign08330220004#page1.tif source=Assign08330220004#page2.tif source=Assign08330220004#page3.tif source=Assign08330220004#page4.tif source=Assign08330220004#page5.tif source=Assign08330220004#page6.tif





United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Patent Assignment Recordation Form

EPAS v.1.5 PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 04/30/2015)

Signature

The request must be signed by the filer. The request will not be "signed" in the sense of a traditional paper document. To sign the request, the signer must enter any combination of printable characters that have been adopted to serve the function of a signature, preceded and followed by the forward slash(/) symbol. Acceptable "signatures" could include: /john doe/; /jd/; and /123-4567/.

Sign the request by completing the following fields

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TY	TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF COM	NVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Aldridge Name Execution Date			
CLAUDE N ALDGRIDGE; II 12/03/2012				
JASON C REID			12/03/2012	
RECEIVING PAR	ATY DATA			
	TRELLIE, INC.]
RECEIVING PAR]
RECEIVING PAR	TRELLIE, INC.			
RECEIVING PAR Name: Street Address:	TRELLIE, INC. 8108 High Drive			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Ty	ре	Number	
Application Number:		13692325	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sen Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	816412 816-842 Igurley(<i>it to the e-mai</i> Lora Gu 1201 W Stinson	2-8600 @stinson.com il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assign08330220004#page1.tif source=Assign08330220004#page2.tif source=Assign08330220004#page3.tif source=Assign08330220004#page4.tif			

Signature: *	/loragurley/		
Name: •	Lora Gurley		
Date:	12/03/2012		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Next Screen Back

Cancel Save

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

12/03/2012 03:57 PM EST

http://epas.uspto.gov/epas/p.jsp

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CLAUDE N. ALDRIDGE II, an individual having an address of 8108 High Drive, Leawood, Kansas 66206 and JASON C. REID, an individual having an address of 5301 Aberdeen Road, Fairway, Kansas 66205, (hereinafter "Assignors") hereby assign, transfer, and convey to TRELLIE, INC., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 8108 High Drive, Leawood, Kansas 66206, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the invention for a NOTIFICATION DEVICE FOR CELLULAR TELEPHONE; in and to the application filed herewith and based thereon; in and to all patents to be issued pursuant to said application and any divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and in and to all applications for patents or similar legal protection that may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country, all patents or similar legal protection that may be granted for said invention in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on said applications, to issue patents or similar legal protection for said invention to Assignee, the same to be held by Assignee for its own use and benefit, to the full end of the term for which said patents or similar legal protection are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

DB04/0833022.0004/7292123.1

First Named Inventor: Claude N. Aldridge II Attorney Docket No.: 0833022-0004

Assignors hereby further agree, upon the request of Assignee, to execute any and all applications for divisionals, continuations and/or continuations in part for said invention or improvements and any supplemental oath or declaration relating thereto, and any applications for the reissue or extension of any patent that may be granted upon said applications that Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. Assignors further agree that in the event any said application, or patent issued thereon, becomes involved in an interference, upon request of Assignee, Assignors will cooperate to the best of their ability with Assignee in preparing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. Assignors hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said patents or similar legal protection, and vest all rights therein in Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made.

Assignors hereby covenant and warrant that as of the date hereof they are the true and lawful owners of the entire, right, title and interest in said invention, applications, and patents which may issue pursuant thereto, that they have the full right and power to convey the same, that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

2

First Named Inventor: Claude N. Aldridge II Attorney Docket No.: 0833022-0004

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>3</u>⁻⁻ day of <u>December</u>, 2012. <u>CLAUDE N. ALDRIDGE II</u> TI

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Konsas) COUNTY OF Johnson)

On this 3rd day of December, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared CLAUDE N. ALDRIDGE II, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: 08/04/2015

ARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas WANDA EISON
My Appt. Exp. 08/04/2015

First Named Inventor: Claude N. Aldridge II Attorney Docket No.: 0833022-0004

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>3^{-d}</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2012. JASON C. REID ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Kansas) COUNTY OF Johnson)

On this 3rd day of December, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared JASON C. REID, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: 08 04 2015

and the second	
A NOT	ARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
 -	WANDA EISON
 目间目	My Appt. Exp. 08/04 (2015)

DB04/0833022.0004/7292123.1

RECORDED: 12/05/2012

PATENT **REEL: 029406 FRAME: 0786**